CHESTNUT HILLS LOT 359 . A

S-46-2014

TEMPLE ST

DIXON DR

300 600
Zoning: R-4 Planner:
CAC: Midtown Phone:
Drainage Basin: Mine Applicant:
Acreage: 0.56

Number of Lots:

2

Phone:

Meade Bradshaw
(919) 996-2664
Revolution
Homes, LLC
(919) 536-2781




5l %&, ' Development Services
Customer Service Center

Planning &

3 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400
D eve | 0 m e nt Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
Phone 919-996-2435

Fax 915-516-2685

Preliminary Development Plan Application
When submitting plans, please check appropriate review type and include the Plan Checklist document.

O Site Plans for Planning Commission Subdivision® Transaction Number
O Preliminary Administrative Site Plans Cluster Subdivision®* %( ;\ L‘(,‘ (i
£
g Group Housing ** Infill Subdivision®* Assigned Project Coordinator
Multifamily {Infill)**
ty {Infill) Expedited Subdivision Review - Q&A

. Assigned Team Leader
Conventional Subdivision

Compact Development ’% [} A S\f\@b\}

Conservation Subdivision

oooooan

Has your project previgushy been through the Due Diligence proosss? W yes, provide the transaction #

GENERAL INFORMATION

Development Name  Subdivision of Lot 59, Chestnut Hills

Proposed Use single family residential

Property Address(es) 5213 Dixon Dr., Raleigh, NC

Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply: 1706354936

P.1.N. Recorded Deed P.LN. Recorded Deed P.LN. Recorded Deed P.LN. Recorded Deed
Book: 015749, Page: 02688

What is your project type? 0 Apartment O Banks t Elderly Facilities ;| Haspitals O Hotels/Motels 0 Industrial Building
| Mixed Residential O Non-Residential Condo 0 Office O Religious Institutions O Residential Condo 0 Retail O Schoot O Shopping Center
X Single Family [ Telecommunication Tower (] Townhouse O Other: If other, please describe:

Per City Code Section 10-2132.2, summarize the reason(s) this plan can be reviewed administratively not requiring
Planning Commission or City Council approval.  This subdivision site is not located in the Metro Park or
Historic Overlay Districts and thus should not require Planning Com. or City Council Approval

Per City Code Section 10-2132.2, e ther {s} this plan requires Planning C ission or City Council Preliminary Approval.

Company Revolution Homes, LLC Name (s) Ryan W. lohnson

Address 5580 Centerview Dr., Suite 115, Raleigh, NC 27606

Phone 919-536-2781 emal pyan@revolutionhomes. bhiz Fax 919-323-8680

Company Alison A. Pockat, ASLA Name(s) Alison A. Pockat

Address 106 Steep Bank Dr., Cary, NC 27518

Phone 919-363-4415 Email aapockat@earthlink.net Fax 919-363-4415

PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATION | 188113
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 DEVELOPMENT TYPE & SITE DATA TABLE (Applicable to all developments)

ST
Zoning District{s) R-4 Praposed building use(s}
1f more than one district, provide the acreage of each Existing Bullding(s} sa. ft. gross
Overlay District N/A Proposed Bullding(s) sq. ft. gross

Total Site Acres 0.56 Inside City Limits P ves [ o Total sq. {t. gross {existing & proposed)

Off street parking Required N/A Provided Proposed height of bullding(s)
COA (Certificate of Appropriateness} case # N/A FAR {floor area ratio percentage)
BOA {Board of Adjustment) case # A- N/A Bullding Lot Coverage percentage {site plans only}

CUD {Conditional Use District) case # Z- N/A

Existing Impervious Surface 4,263 SqFt acres/square feet Elood Hazard Area a Yes 5 No

Proposed Impervious Surface acresfsquare feat If Yes, please provide
Alluvial Solls Flood Study FEMA Map Panel #

Wetlands 0 Yes Y No

Neuse River Buffer O Yes ¥~ No
. - CONFORMITY WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN {Applicable to all developments)

Provide a description of how your plan conforms to the guidelines of the Comprehensive Plan 2030.

The area is [ocated in a low density residential zone, currently R-4, and in a low density residential area on the Comprehensive Plan. The
proposed use Is for Low density residentlal at a rate of four units per acre. Therefore the proposed development meets and follows the
Comprehensive Plan.

The antlcipated area of disturbance is estimated to be 11,000 SqFt which s under the 12,000 SgFt threshold set in the UDO Sect. 9.4.6 as the

determination for the requirement for a fand disturbing permit. As per Sect. 9.2.1, a stormwater exemption alsc exists. inaddition, Section 9.1.3
allows for the exernption of a tree conservation plan as the total land area is 0.56 acres which is under the one acre threshold.

FOR SUBDIVISION, APARTMENT, TOWNHOUSE, CONDOMINIUM PROJECTS ONLY

1. Total # Of Townhouse Lots Detached Attached 11. Total number of alf lots 2

2. Total # Of Single Family Lots 2 12, 1s your project a cluster unlt development? [ ves B no
3. Total # Of Apartrnent Or Condomintum Units If Yes, please answer the questions below:

4. Total # Of Congregate Care Or Life Care Dweling Units a}  Total number of Townhouse Lots

5. Totat # OF Moblle Home Lots bl  Total number of Single Family Lots

€}  Total number of Group Housing Units

6. Total Number of Hotel Units d} Total number of Ogen Space Lots
7. Overall Total # Of Dwelling Units {1-6 Above) 2 e}  Minimum Lot Size
fl  Total Number of Phases
8. Bedroom Units  1br 2br 3br 4br or more X .
g}  Perimeter Protective Yard Provided [] ves [ ] to
9. Overali Unit{s)/Acre Densities Per Zoning Districts}) 4 h}  Must provide open space quotient per City Code 10-3071 {5}

10. Total number of Open Space (only} lots O

SIGNATURE BLOCK {Applicable to all developments)

In filing this plan as the property owner(s}, [/we do hereby agree and firmly bind curselves, myfour heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns Jolntly
and severally to construct all :2: wements and make all dedications as shown on this proposed subdivision plan as approved by the City.

| hereby designate 1Sk _ﬂ\ N P [P X 4‘!‘.7 A SLA to serve as my agent regarding this application, to receive and
respond to administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behaff snd to represent me in any public meeting regarding this application,

I/we have read, ac dg affirm that this project Is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the progose deve!o{;},men( use,
e

Signed Date ‘?/%.; 26/

sgned __f] 4 Date

Y A4
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General Requirements

O

1. Filing Fee for Plan Review — Payments may be made by cash, Visa, Master Card or check <
made payable to: City of Raleigh (No fee for infill recombination} o
2. Preliminary Development Plan Application completed and signed by the property owner ]

3. Client must complete and print page 1 and 2 of the Preliminary Development Plan Application

to the plan cover sheet (not applicable for infill recombination)

X

4.1 have referenced the Preliminary Development Plan Checklist and by using this as a guide,
it will ensure that | receive a complete and thorough first review by the City of Raleigh

X

NN

5. Provide the following plan sheets:

O

a) Cover sheet: includes general notes, owner’s name, contact's name, telephone number,
mailing address and email address

B

b} Existing Conditions Sheet

O

¢} Proposed Site or Subdivision Plan

NSRS

d} Proposed Grading and Stormwater Plan

e} Proposed Utility Plan, including Fire

N

f}  Proposed Tree Conservation Plan

X|OX

g} Proposed Landscaping Plan {Landscape Plan not required for commercial
subdivisions)

]

h) Building elevations that show maximum height from natural and finished grade,
buildings to be removed

X

i) Transportation Plan

OO0 0OXRIOXK| XK

X

NEYAYNEN

6. Ten (10) sets of proposed plans to engineering scale (1" = 20°, 1” =100’, etc.), and date of
preparation. For re-submittals only —include all revision dates

X

7. Plan size 18”x24” or 24”x36” X
8. A vicinity map no smaller/less than 1”=500" and no larger than 1"=1000’ to the inch,
showing the position of the subdivision with its relation to surrounding streets and ¢

properties, and oriented in the same direction as the preliminary plan

9. Include sheet index and legend defining all symbols with true north arrow, with north being
at the top of the map

X

10. Digital copy of only the plan and elevations. Label the CD with the plan name, case file
number, and indicate how many times the plan has been resubmitted for review

X

11. Wake County School Form, if dwelling units are proposed

NSOSI NS

12, Preliminary stormwater quantity and quality summary and calculations package

N

13. For secondary tree conservation areas, include two (2) copies of the tree cover report
. completed by a certified arborist, North Carolina licensed landscape architect, or North
Carolina registered forester

O {O|K
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O~
Cl R=20.00' L=31.42' N4@-31-00W 28.28’ SITE DATA: ~§8°§§
ZENY
DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY a ﬁgél
DEAD OR UNHEALTHY BRANCHES PIN NUMBER - 1706354936 ! o R
PROVIDE STAKING IF SPECIFIED. IF STAKING IS ADDRESS: 5213 DIXON DR.. RALEIGH ,.:z'fc_?a
PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE WITH BROAD STRAP OR LOT ®= 6 £ 3235
FLEXIBLE TUBING. ALLOW FLEXIBILITY IN STRAPS 1518 DIXON DR TOTAL ACREAGE - 24,516 SF - 8.56 AC §;8 g‘g
BUGKLE AND WARNING FLAGS, REMOVE ALL JAMES C & PATRICIA W WITH RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION - 24,158 (.555 AC) 81 A
E;(A)ﬂl\lljcl;-:'\lj\thl),\?gCESSORlESWITHINONEYEAR HOLLOWAY LOT 1 - 18,865 SF - @.249 AC =
' LOT * 13 DB 005946, PG 00573 -
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, LOT *= 14 53@1 DIXON DR PIN* 1706366078 AREA WITHIN SETBACKS - 5,272 SF
NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER ags COLLINS DR JERRY & LAWRENCE ZONING - R-4 LOT 2 - 13,293 SF - 0.305 AC
BELOW GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE i
THE ROOT FLARE AT GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET TROY LOUIS & SHIRLEY | LOVELACE USE - RESIDENTIAL AREA WITHIN SETBACKS - 6,420 SF
PLUMB COATS PEGRAM | DB 01726, PG 00066 MH2 EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA - 4,263 SF - 0.098 AC
MULCH DEPTH 3". KEEP MULCH 3" FROM ROOT DB 809994, PG 0023 I PIN® 1706364147 RIM=371.2 7 PAT R A
FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM PIN®* 1706363220 | ZONING - R-4 NOTE: 4 INV. IN 366.0 HOUSE - 1,733, I0 - 590.1, DRIVE /7 WALK - 1,939.5
HIGH QUALITY SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED ZONING - R-4 USE - RESIDENTIAL NO CLEANOUTS 8" INV. IN 365.6 THESE STRUCTURES ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED
WATER SAUCER SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3" USE - RESIDENTIAL WERE FOUND 8" INV. OUT 365.5 PRIOR TO SUBDIVISION OF LOT
ABOVE GRADE ON THE SITE DEMOLITION PERMIT NUMBER - APPLIED FOR
COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, ZJONING - R-4
LACING AND WIRE BASKET AND DISCARD FROM L EXISTING
HOLE - - o ANT CITIZENS ADVISARY COUNCIL - <C
ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLYON | =~ | ==~d T T T e MIDTOWN ]
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE N
: ROOT BALL ONLY.
—s_ <C
3X j\/ _ e e— == ~ -
ROOTBALL DIAMETER' —— — O
NOTES: < W
NOTES: CONTACT INFORMATION: - N I.:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION |~ S~ —— | P99 RIGHT OF wyoy | —7————__ _ ! Oz W
A L ORANAOE O ALLPIANTING pITs,  AND GULTURALRESOURCES |\ yoe— T TEh T T T e e w ; 1. THE AREA WITHIN THE SETBACKS ON THE TWO LOTS OB, =
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT) TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV STANDARD 30° EQUALS 11,692 SQOfT. IT IS NOT ANTICIPATED THAT WITH THE O I r
2 MANDAL,  TANDARDS INTHE CITYTREE - WiwW.RALEIGHNC GOV CURB & GUTTER - CONTROL ADDITION OF DRIVEWAYS TO THE STREET THAT THE TOTAL < . Z 2
3. STREET TREES MUST BE 3" CALIPER AT . ~ WwZ wvu=
INSTALLATION WITH A 2 MINIMUM FIRST onens STYOF RALEIGH \\\3 _ DISTURBED AREA WILL TOTAL OVER 12,000 SOFT. UNDER o g ;g&
, DRANcHuEeHT RESOURGES. DEPT 5, T, SECTION 9.4.6 OF THE UDO, NO LAND DISTURBING PERMIT Z < i Ta
5. ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED. S B B - = _ WILL BE REQUIRED. AS PER 9.2.1 A STORMWATER O 30' 835
® ARE PROMIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA TREE PLANTING DETAIL EXEMPTION EXISTS., Nag o523
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. NEW & UTILITY . 2. THE SITE IS 0.56 ACRES. UNDER SECTION 9.1.3 NO — % % T o g::
PRCR-03 EASEMENT TREE CONSERVATION PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED. <33 €85
3. EXISTING HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY STRUCTURES WILL
BE REMOVED PRIOR TO ANY SUBDIVISION OF LAND. DESIGNED: AAP
4. NO CLEAN-OUT COULD BE LOCATED ON THE SITE. DRAWN:
RELOCATE THE WATER METER TO APPROXIMATE APPROVED:

LoT 2 i : LOCATION SHOWN ON THE PLAN.
AREA - 13.293 SF i ; 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
L 1 : WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.
' " 6. A FEE-IN-LIEU WILL BE REQUIRED TO BE PAID FOR
THE ADDITION OF 1'OF SIDEWALK PRIOR TO MAP

NOTE:
DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED AT SITE PLAN
FOR EACH LOT. THE RESTRICTIONS FOR DRIVEWAYS ARE:

I
- MUST BE A RAMP DRIVEWAY Eo13 DIXON DR ol \EW SANITARY SEWER RECORDATION.
= DR]VEWAY MUST HAVE A WIDTH OF 10' M[N. - ]8' MAX REVOLUTION HOMES LLC 0‘:." N SERVICE CLEAN OUT 7. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT ]S REOUIRED PRIOR TO
- DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE 40’ APART ON THE SAME LOT DB 01579, PG @2688 ~~- 34, _ E'L —————— ¥gow _ 162,75 e STREET TREE INSTALLATION.
- DRIVEWAY MAY NOT BE WITHIN THE 2@’ MINIMUM CORNER PIN® 1706354936 el e T
24,516 SF, 0.56 AC e T T e PROJECT 1400/
CLEARANCE FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE ' P Wi T e
INTERSECTION RADIUS Sl
- DRIVEWAY MUST BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 3.5’ FROM —— SH _
AN ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE UNLESS IT IS SHARED I i | LOT * 5
el §:§ LOT 1 i Lo 5214 DIXON OR.
\\\\_358 =i © AREA - 10,865 SF NEY el " PETER J & EMILY Q
§ ——— - E ALMASY -
IR T b Tt DB 010843, PG 02200 T ©
LOT * 58 ! NEW SANITARY SEWER™—< Y : . PIN® 1706356978 g = S
Qi ! SERVICE CLEAN OUT I . ZONING - R-4 L O
_ 997 COLLINS DR "~=--3s5 _ N USE - RESIDENTIAL - N
~~__ LOUIS BAFFARD . -~ O N .o
MATEA SAN GIOVANNI BAFFARO EIP : S.o 45 | we=
DB 15641, PG 1232 $omm e T -
i PIN* 1706353904  °94 ~——---"7- FoT T —--____t;-_;—_;—_;—,L_,_—;'_:J;;:;__;__;____\ O :,' % = Q
TTU---ZONING - R-4 | 85-31-00 W~ IEE BT == —em- T z 2
USE - RESIDENTIAL----35277"~ /\‘\\ 165.007-~" — % * % Egl
! Tl LOT * 4 — = —
, ST e ~ NEW 5' MAINTENANCE 22 = )
' 5210 DIXON DR .4 Z 10
~~~~ — g ——— T =L LOT 60 EASEMENT..___ LONG M MCLEAN >Z | 287
———3 >~ 5207 DIXON DR. cal g DB 010924, PG 00122 o w O w
, ~ NEW 5’ SLOPE S 9 S o
| ~ < JACOB BUILDING CO. EASEMENT : PIN* 1706356879 S5 T ' 8 5
| "~ DB 15652 PG 1083 | ZONING - R-4 »n O X oo
20 18 0 20 40 | PIN* 1706354841 '~ ———___ NEW 5 UTILITY | USE - RESIDENTIAL
SCALE FEET T 4 m e P ZONING - R-4 T~ _EASEMENT |
- T~ USE - RESIDENTIAL ~2
, ~—— i . ~ !
sLALE: 1" = 20 \\\\\ ,'I \\\\\\ PROPOSED RIGHT S | PROPERTY NOTES:
e el OF WAY LOCATION N
—— g 2 ADDITIONAL wIDTH NaY 59\\/, 1. EXISTING BOUNDARY AND SITE ELEMENTS ARE
LEGEND: \\ , \ I [t-_ BASED ON A PLOT PLAN BY GRIFFIN LAND SURVEYING,
, “~~___ EXISTING 5’ WIDE | [ P.0. BOX 148, FUQUAY VARINA, NC, PHONE NUMBER:
— ~__CONCRETE SIDEWALK N\ 1
/’“ ., EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY RN N ) 8| 919 567-1963, ENTITLED ‘SUBDIVISION OF 5213 DIXON DR.
® T T~ g = —— ' B-B - -
RS o STANDARD 30" — AN =~ 7] AND DATED @7-15-14.
———— STORMWATER DRAIN LINE CURB & GUTTER - ,' N ~3s 2. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION (CONTOUR DATA) WAS ®
AN w| 7 TAKEN FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS - IMAPS, s
- —s — SANITARY SEWER LINE \\f’ = 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL ®
' 33’[ CITY OF RALEIGH &/0OR NCDOT STANDARDS i
————————- PROPERTY LINE l \\\\\\\ ,_‘T_‘,I/ / AND SPECIFICATIONS. i *
N | “‘f_’\,l\_/ 4, VERTICAL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON FIELD DATA PROVIDED BY SCALE: NTS
°co CLEANOUT STREET TREE PLANTING gw/ I RWK, P.A. ELEVATIONS OF MANHOLES ARE BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD pATE: SEPT, 29, 2014
MWV WATER VALVE KEY COUNT PLANT NAME SPACE SIZE S (%I[ / A SCALED ELEVATION OF 344.6 AT MH-1. PLEASE SEE SHEET SITE
OMHI MAN HOLE OR 4 QUERCUS RUBRA, RED OAK 40’ 0/C 3'CAL,IQ'HT \\\ N \\\fjo,[ ) C-1 FOR ADDITIONAL CLARIFICATION P AN
ar‘"’// \ MHI L
. III RIM=344.6
\ 8" INV. IN 338.3 -
N I/ 6" INV. IN 338.2 oP-1
u 8" INV. OUT 336.8 suoUENCE No. 3 OF 4
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